Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1928)

CHANGE OF AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS AND NOTICES IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Sands China Ltd. (the "**Company**") announces that Mr. Dylan James Williams ("**Mr. Williams**") will replace Ms. Lee Mei Yi ("**Ms. Lee**") as the authorized representative to accept service of process and notices on behalf of the Company in Hong Kong under Rule 19.05(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and under Part 16 of the Companies Ordinance (Chapter 622 of the Laws of Hong Kong) with effect from January 1, 2024.

The Board would like to take this opportunity to express its gratitude to Ms. Lee and Mr. Williams for their services.

By order of the Board SANDS CHINA LTD. Dylan James Williams Company Secretary

Macao, December 13, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Directors: Robert Glen Goldstein Wong Ying Wai Chum Kwan Lock, Grant

Non-Executive Director: Charles Daniel Forman

Independent Non-Executive Directors: Chiang Yun Victor Patrick Hoog Antink Steven Zygmunt Strasser Kenneth Patrick Chung

In case of any inconsistency between the English version and the Chinese version of this announcement, the English version shall prevail.